OP \$40.00 3989994

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM456660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Investigative Network, Inc.		01/02/2018	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quality Is Our Recipe, LLC	
Street Address:	One Dave Thomas Blvd	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3989994	IT'S SAUCESOME!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-395-4631

Email: tmcentral@pirkeybarber.com
Correspondent Name: Tara M. Vold, Pirkey Barber PLLC
Address Line 1: 8251 Greensboro Drive, Suite 340

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara M. Vold
SIGNATURE:	/tmv/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Exhibit A - Assignment INI to QIOR#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006241 FRAME: 0421

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Investigative Network, Inc., an Arizona corporation with a business address at 424 E. Gurley Street Prescott, Arizona 86301 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark and trademark record IT'S SAUCESOME! Reg. No. 3,989,994 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, and Quality is Our Recipe, LLC, a Delaware corporation with a business address of One Dave Thomas Blvd, Dublin, Ohio 43017 ("Assignee") desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the Trademark, including the related registrations and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, including the registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed and effective as of January 2, 2018.

Investig	ative Network, Inc.	
Ву:	<u> </u>	~~
Name: (liff Petrovsky	
Title: Pr	esident	
Date:	<u> </u>	الى